RE Color		1-2006 ■ 3006 = 3006	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the tatached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date: Meng Chen / March 10, 2006 Sieven M. Gasworth / March 10, 2006 Sieven M. Gasworth / March 10, 2006 Suntha Grandhee / March 10, 2006 Jonathan Ross Sargent / March 14, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the tatached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date: Meng Chen / March 10, 2006 Steven M. Gasworth / March 10, 2006 Steven M. Gasworth / March 10, 2006 Suntha Grandhee / March 10, 2006 Jonathan Ross Sargent / March 14, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Other	RE		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below: Name of conveying Party(ies) Execution Date: Meng Chen / March 10, 2006	103204745		
Steven M. Gasworth / March 10, 2006 Sunitha Grandhee / March 10, 2006 Jonathan Ross Sargent / March 14, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:	
Sunitha Grandhee / March 10, 2006 Jonathan Ross Sargent / March 14, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 31220 Oak Creek Drive		Name: Exatec, LLC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Sunitha Grandhee / March 10, 2006	Internal Address:	
Yes		Street Address: 31220 Oak Creek Drive	
State: Michigan Country: United States Zip: 48393 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other A. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Security No.(s) Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Security No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? No.(s) Additional name(s) a	☐ Yes ⊠ No	City: Wixom	
Assignment	3. Nature of Conveyance:	State: Michigan	
Security Agreement		Country: United States Zip: 48393	
□ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other 4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John A. Lingl, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4209 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & CHICAGO, IL Gobero (312) 321-4299 Fax 9. Signature: March 16, 2006 Date	☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other 4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John A. Lingl, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax Authorized to be charged by credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: ☐ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ☐ Date 9. Signature: March 16, 2006 ☐ Date March 16, 2006 ☐ Date	Security Agreement Merger		
□ Cother 4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John A. Lingl, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 40.000 DAIL HORDER P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 40.000 DAIL HORDER P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 40.000 DAIL HORDER P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 40.000 DAIL HORDER P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 40.000 DAIL HORDER P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 40.000 DAIL HORDER P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 40.000 DAIL HORDER P.O. B	☐ Joint Research Agreement		
Other 4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John A. Lingl, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax Definition of patent number(s). Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. ☐ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. ☐ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. ☒ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to ☐ Posit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Stage & Lione 9. Signature March 16, 2006 Date	Government Interest Assignment		
4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John A. Lingl, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Stage & Lione	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No. Solution Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John A. Lingl, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4209 Fax Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No. Yes No.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John A. Lingl, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	'' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' ''		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John A. Lingl, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John A. Lingl, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Class & Lione March 16, 2006 Date			
John A. Lingl, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer 9. Signature: March 16, 2006 Date	correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _	
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Signs & Lione 9. Signature March 16, 2006 Date	John A. Lingl, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Signature 9. Signature: March 16, 2006 Date Date Conclusion Date Date Date Conclusion Date Date Date Conclusion Date Date Date Date Conclusion Date Date Date Date Conclusion Date Date Date Date Date Conclusion Date Date Date Date Date Conclusion Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Conclusion Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Conclusion Date Dat	P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-	
a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Sison & Lione 9. Signature: March 16, 2006 Date		☐ Enclosed	
a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Sison & Lione 9. Signature: March 16, 2006 Date		1	
b. Signature: Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Standard Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Signature		a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers	
Signature Date		b. 🗵 Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925	
Signature Date	A A	Marrah 40, 2002	
	1 .	March 16, 2006 Date	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 🚆 😤			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		oneot, attachmente, and accumente.	

PATENT REEL: 017661 FRAME: 0147

Attorney Docket No.: 11745-139 Client Ref. No.: EXA-226/206/187

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We have invented: GLAZING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE TOPS AND WINDOWS, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11745-139 and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on ______, as United States patent application no.

WHEREAS, EXATEC, LLC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at 31220 Oak Creek Drive, Wixom, Michigan 48393, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We hereby sell and assign to EXATEC, LLC the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to EXATEC, LLC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

RECORDED: 03/16/2006

Name	Signature	Date
Meng Chen	Chantles	3/8/2006
Steven M. Gasworth	John In Samoth	3/10/06
Sunitha Grandhee	Senda a Dandhee	03/10/06
Jonathan Ross Sargent	The	3/14/06

PATENT REEL: 017661 FRAME: 0148